

ROHM CO., LTD. Financial Highlights for the First Quarter of Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2008

(From April 1, 2007 to June 30, 2007)



Consolidated Financial Results

(Figures are rounded down to the nearest million yen. Any fraction less than the unit are rounded off.)

		First quarter of	First quarter of	Increase/decrease from the first		Year ended	Year ending March 31, 2008 (Projected)		
		fiscal year ending	fiscal year ended	quarter of fiscal year ended March	Percentage	March 31, 2007	Annual	Increase/ decrease from the previous year	First six months
		March 31, 2008	March 31, 2007	31,2007					
		Actual	Actual	Amount		Actual			
Net sales	Millions of yen	96,915	101,042	-4,127	-4.1%	395,081	400,000	+1.2%	196,000
Cost of sales	Millions of yen	61,057	63,998	-2,941	-4.6%	251,516	252,500		124,400
Selling, general and administrative expenses	Millions of yen	17,926	17,839	+87	+0.5%	74,067	73,500		36,600
Operating income	Millions of yen	17,931	19,204	-1,273	-6.6%	69,497	74,000	+6.5%	35,000
(Operating income margin)		(18.5%)	(19.0%)	(-0.5%)		(17.6%)	(18.5%)		(17.9%)
Ordinary income	Millions of yen	23,023	19,457	+3,566	+18.3%	77,578	83,000	+7.0%	39,000
(Ordinary income margin)		(23.8%)	(19.3%)	(+4.5%)		(19.6%)	(20.8%)		(19.9%)
Net income	Millions of yen	13,740	13,399	+341	+2.6%	47,446	53,000	+11.7%	25,000
(Net income margin)		(14.2%)	(13.3%)	(+0.9%)		(12.0%)	(13.3%)		(12.8%)
Basic net income per share	Yen	121.10	116.13	+4.97	+4.3%	413.57	467.43		220.43
Ratio of net income to equity	%					5.9			
Ratio of ordinary income to total assets	%					8.1			
Total assets	Millions of yen	975,444	940,800			962,602			
Net assets	Millions of yen	836,142	790,845			817,818			
Equity ratio	%	85.7	84.0			84.9			
Net assets per share	Yen	7,373.65	6,851.39			7,182.64			
Foreign exchange rate (Average yen-dollar rate)	Yen/US\$	119.85	114.71			117.02	115.00		115.00

* The projected data are based on the information available at the time of release of this report. Therefore, a number of important factors including changes in business conditions may cause actual results to differ materially from those projected. The financial figures for the first quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2008 have not been audited by independent auditors.

Contact: Public Relations and Investor Relations Dept., ROHM CO., LTD.
21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyoku, Kyoto 615-8585 Japan (075) 315-5729 (Direct line)

Note: This report is a translation of the financial highlights of the Company prepared in accordance with the provisions set forth in the Securities and Exchange Law and its related accounting regulations, and in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in Japan. The original version of this report is written in Japanese. In the event of any discrepancies in words, accounts, figures or the like between this report and the original, the original Japanese version shall govern.



Financial Status and Business Results Highlights for the First Quarter of Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2008

August 9, 2007

Listed Company Name : ROHM CO., LTD.

Stock Exchange Listings Tokyo, Osaka

Code No. : 6963

URL: <http://www.rohm.co.jp>

Company representative : Ken Sato, President

Contact person : Eiichi Sasayama, Director & Finance Headquarters

TEL: (075) 311-2121

(Figures are rounded down to the nearest million yen)

1. Financial Status and Business Results Highlights for the First Quarter of Fiscal 2008 (From April 1, 2007 to June 30, 2007)

(1) Consolidated Results of Operations (The percentages [%] represent changes from the same quarter a year earlier)

	Net sales		Operating income		Ordinary income		Net income	
	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%
First quarter of fiscal year ending March 31, 2008	96,915	-4.1	17,931	-6.6	23,023	18.3	13,740	2.6
First quarter of fiscal year ended March 31, 2007	101,042	6.1	19,204	26.1	19,457	3.3	13,399	10.5
Year ended March 31, 2007	395,081	-	69,497	-	77,578	-	47,446	-

	Basic net income per share	Diluted net income per share
	Yen	Yen
First quarter of fiscal year ending March 31, 2008	121.10	-
First quarter of fiscal year ended March 31, 2007	116.13	-
Year ended March 31, 2007	413.57	-

(2) Consolidated Financial Position

	Total assets	Shareholder's equity	Shareholders' equity ratio	Shareholders' equity per share
	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	%	Yen
First quarter of fiscal year ending March 31, 2008	975,444	836,142	85.7	7,373.65
First quarter of fiscal year ended March 31, 2007	940,800	790,845	84.0	6,851.39
Year ended March 31, 2007	962,602	817,818	84.9	7,182.64

(3) Consolidated Cash Flows

	Cash flows from operating activities	Cash flows from investing activities	Cash flows from financing activities	Cash and cash equivalents at end of year
	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	Millions of yen
First quarter of fiscal year ending March 31, 2008	32,338	-40,538	-11,272	301,950
First quarter of fiscal year ended March 31, 2007	23,498	-1,465	-5,198	294,721
Year ended March 31, 2007	103,929	-50,142	-27,367	312,178

2. Consolidated Business Results Forecast for Fiscal 2008 (From April 1, 2007 to March 31, 2008)

[Reference]

The consolidated business results forecast for fiscal 2008 are the same as those specified in the Financial Report for Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2007 dated May 10, 2007.

3. Other

- (1) Major changes to subsidiaries during the first quarter (Changes to designated subsidiaries involving changes to the range of consolidation): None
- (2) Adopting a concise procedure in accounting policies: None
- (3) Changes in accounting policies from consolidated report for most recent fiscal year: None

[Qualitative Information, Financial Statements, etc.]

1. Qualitative information concerning consolidated business results

An overall review of the results of operations

During the first quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2008, the world economy remained relatively firm, mainly because the performance of the business sector in the United States was steady and because plant and equipment spending in Asia and Europe continued to be strong, although the housing market adjusted itself and consumer spending slowed down in the United States – mainly due to a rise in interest rates. The Japanese economy also remained firm chiefly because plant and equipment spending and employment were pulled up by the brisk performance of the business sector, although the growth of exports slowed down with the deceleration of the U.S. economy.

In the electronics industry, the sales of digital audio/visual equipment, such as liquid-crystal-display TVs, increased partially because of seasonal factors. The mobile-phone market and automobile market remained favorable as a whole. However, some mobile-phone manufacturers adjusted their inventories and the personal computer market remained sluggish. Under these circumstances, the demand lacked dynamism although it increased in the electronics components industry as a whole.

Under such a business climate, the ROHM Group made continued efforts to expand product diversity for the markets of thin TVs, mobile phones and automotive equipment. The Group also made efforts to improve the efficiency of LSI development and continued its efforts to streamline production systems and expand production capacity. Other areas that the Group has committed itself to include the improvement of its customer support system, chiefly by reinforcing the functions of corporate design centers and QA centers in and outside Japan.

As a result, the Group's consolidated business results for the first quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2008 were as follows: sales were ¥96,915 million, down 4.1% from the same period in the previous year; ordinary income was ¥23,023 million, up 18.3% over the same period in the previous year; and net income was ¥13,740 million, up 2.6% from the same period in the previous year.

Divisional review of the results of operations

<Integrated circuits>

ROHM's sales of integrated circuits for the first quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2008 were ¥43,177 million, down 2.9% from the same period of the previous year.

In the digital audio/visual equipment market, various LSI chips for thin TVs and computer gaming machines sold favorably, along with system power LSI chips for digital still cameras and digital video cameras. On the other hand, the market was adversely influenced by the slowdown in the market of conventional audio/visual equipment and by the intensified competition in one segment of the digital audio/visual equipment market. In the mobile-phone market, analog front-end LSI chips (*1), LED driver LSI chips and LSI chips for audio equipment stayed firm for the domestic market, while LCD driver LSI chips were influenced by increased price competition. In the markets for devices related to personal computers, the sales of driver LSI chips for fan motors increased. Concerning general-purpose LSI chips, the sales of EEPROMs and regulators remained firm.

Regarding module products, the sales of DC/DC converters (*2) for home appliances stayed firm. However, the sales of communication modules compatible with IrDA (Infrared Data Association) standards (*3) were slow, influenced by intensified competition.

*1. Analog front-end LSI chips

LSI chips that convert radio waves (analog signals) received by a mobile phone into digital signal data that can be processed.

*2. DC/DC converters

Circuits that change the voltage of direct current to a different voltage.

*3. IrDA

Standards for data communication using infrared rays. Commonly used in notebook-type personal computers and mobile phones.

<Discrete semiconductor devices>

ROHM's sales during the first quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2008, were ¥39,378 million, down 0.3% from the same period in the previous year.

Regarding transistors and diodes, the market showed recovery mainly for seasonal reasons; metal-oxide semiconductor field-effect transistors (MOSFETs) for portable equipment and power diodes for automobiles and thin TVs increased sales briskly. However, a part of products experienced stagnation in the market. Concerning light-emitting diodes (LEDs), ROHM made efforts to expand its range of products; one result of these efforts was its successful development of the world's smallest, thinnest chip LED, Picoled™. However, sales competition continued to intensify, chiefly in the white LED market, with severe impact on the Company's business results. Concerning laser diodes, although sales showed recovery especially for two-wavelength laser diodes, sales as a whole were lower than those of the same period in the previous year, as can be represented by the sales of single-wavelength lasers.

Regarding production systems, ROHM made efforts to increase its cost competitiveness, by starting production at new plants in Thailand and Tianjin, China.

<Passive components>

ROHM's sales of passive components during the first quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2008, were ¥5,499 million, down 12.9% from the same period of the previous year.

Concerning resistors, the Group made efforts to increase the sales of high-value-added resistors, such as ultra-low ohmic resistors and multiple-chip compound products; however, the market as a whole was relatively slow. The sales were also influenced by the lack of sales of multi-layer ceramic capacitors, since that business was sold in January 2007.

Concerning production systems, ROHM committed itself to improving cost competitiveness, by such means as shifting the production of tantalum capacitors to its plant in Thailand.

<Displays>

ROHM's sales of displays during the first quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2008, were ¥8,861 million, down 17.9% from the same period of the previous year.

In our Printheads category, sales of printheads for miniaturized printers, typically used with point-of-sale (POS) systems, remained firm; however, the demand for image sensor heads for advanced multifunction printers (*4) decreased. LED displays, especially sensors for digital still cameras, remained strong. LCD modules sales continued to be limited mainly by the intensifying price competition and the slowdown of super twisted nematic (STN) LCD modules for mobile phones.

*4. Multifunction printer

A printer that is capable of performing multiple functions, such as copying, faxing and scanning, in addition to printing.

2. Qualitative information concerning consolidated financial position

As of June 30, 2007, the end of the first quarter, total assets amounted to ¥975,444 million (up ¥12,842 million over the end of the previous year); liabilities, ¥139,301 million (down ¥5,483 million); and net assets, ¥836,142 million (up ¥18,324 million).

The status of cash flows during the three months ended on June 30, 2007 is as follows:

The cash flows from operating activities for the first quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2008 were a positive ¥32,338 million (the cash flows during the first quarter of the previous year were a positive ¥23,498 million). The major increase factors were the pretax net profit for the quarter and depreciation allowances. The major decrease factors were the payment of corporate taxes, etc. and exchange gains.

The cash flows from investing activities for the first quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2008 were a negative ¥40,538 million (the cash flows during the first quarter of the previous year were a negative ¥1,465 million). The major decrease factors are the increase in the amount of time and savings deposits and changes in the balance of purchase and sale of tangible fixed assets, while the increase factors include changes in the balance of purchase and the sale of marketable, available-for-sale securities and investment securities.

The cash flows from financing activities for the first quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2008 were a negative ¥11,272 million (the cash flows during the first quarter of the previous year were a negative ¥5,198 million). The major factors of this result are expenses including the payment of stock dividends and the acquisition of treasury stocks.

As a result of the above, cash and cash equivalents decreased ¥10,228 million from the end of the previous fiscal year, reaching the balance of ¥301,950 million as of June 30, 2007.

3. Other

(1) Major changes to subsidiaries during the first quarter (Changes to designated subsidiaries involving changes to the range of consolidation)

No change to be announced here

(2) Adopting a concise procedure in accounting policies

No adoption to be announced here

(3) Changes in accounting policies from consolidated report for most recent fiscal year

No change to be announced here

Consolidated Quarterly Balance Sheets

Accounts	Period	First quarter of fiscal 2007 (As of June 30, 2006) (Unaudited)		First quarter of fiscal 2008 (As of June 30, 2007) (Unaudited)		Fiscal 2007 (As of March 31, 2007)		Increase/decrease (-) from the end of fiscal 2007 on March 31, 2007
		Amount	Ratio	Amount	Ratio	Amount	Ratio	Amount
		Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen
(Assets)								
Current assets								
Cash and time deposits		309,800		357,253		336,122		21,131
Notes and accounts receivable - trade		104,673		104,987		102,419		2,568
Securities		54,709		35,088		50,538		- 15,450
Inventories		84,227		81,712		85,059		- 3,347
Prepaid pension cost		3,984		4,526		4,417		109
Deferred tax assets		17,792		12,363		11,758		605
Refundable income taxes		1,042		1,159		1,174		- 15
Other		6,618		7,138		11,792		- 4,654
Allowance for doubtful notes and accounts		- 618		- 584		- 578		- 6
Total current assets		582,230	61.9	603,645	61.9	602,704	62.6	941
Fixed assets								
Property, plant and equipment								
Buildings and structures		174,348		201,734		196,505		5,229
Machinery, equipment and vehicles		442,295		471,028		457,425		13,603
Tools and furniture		36,802		41,008		39,396		1,612
Land		60,119		62,596		61,617		979
Construction in progress		19,488		15,711		17,994		- 2,283
Accumulated depreciation		- 461,868		- 517,400		- 497,731		- 19,669
Total tangible fixed assets		271,185	28.8	274,680	28.1	275,207	28.6	- 527
Intangible fixed assets		2,627	0.3	2,573	0.3	2,674	0.3	- 101
Investments and other assets								
Investment securities		75,002		81,177		69,763		11,414
Deferred tax assets		8,161		9,757		10,364		- 607
Other		2,133		3,999		2,284		1,715
Allowance for doubtful accounts		- 539		- 388		- 397		9
Total investments and other assets		84,756	9.0	94,545	9.7	82,015	8.5	12,530
Total fixed assets		358,569	38.1	371,798	38.1	359,898	37.4	11,900
Total assets		940,800	100.0	975,444	100.0	962,602	100.0	12,842

Accounts	Period	First quarter of fiscal 2007 (As of June 30, 2006) (Unaudited)		First quarter of fiscal 2008 (As of June 30, 2007) (Unaudited)		Fiscal 2007 (As of March 31, 2007)		Increase/decrease (-) from the end of fiscal 2007 on March 31, 2007
		Amount	Ratio	Amount	Ratio	Amount	Ratio	Amount
		Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen
(Liabilities)								
Current liabilities								
Notes and accounts payable - trade		27,577		22,454		23,649		- 1,195
Other accounts payable		36,770		24,487		34,066		- 9,579
Accrued income taxes		13,321		9,465		8,079		1,386
Deferred tax liabilities		817		811		780		31
Other		14,002		12,722		13,807		- 1,085
Total current liabilities		92,489	9.8	69,940	7.2	80,382	8.3	- 10,442
Long-term liabilities								
Deferred tax liabilities		54,316		66,386		61,245		5,141
Liability for retirement benefits		1,056		1,111		957		154
Allowance for directors' retirement benefits		2,055		-		2,159		- 2,159
Other		36		1,861		39		1,822
Total long-term liabilities		57,465	6.1	69,360	7.1	64,401	6.7	4,959
Total liabilities		149,954	15.9	139,301	14.3	144,784	15.0	- 5,483
(Net assets)								
Shareholders' equity								
Common stock		86,969	9.2	86,969	8.9	86,969	9.0	-
Capital surplus		102,403	10.9	102,403	10.5	102,403	10.6	-
Retained earnings		647,871	68.9	684,231	70.2	676,749	70.3	7,482
Treasury stock - at cost		- 35,374	- 3.7	- 57,412	- 5.9	- 52,400	- 5.4	- 5,012
Total shareholders' equity		801,870	85.3	816,192	83.7	813,722	84.5	2,470
Unrealized or translated gains/losses								
Net unrealized gain on available-for-sale securities		4,285	0.5	5,036	0.5	3,614	0.4	1,422
Foreign currency translation adjustments		- 15,616	- 1.7	14,563	1.5	131	0.0	14,432
Total of unrealized or translated gains/losses		- 11,331	- 1.2	19,599	2.0	3,746	0.4	15,853
Minority interests		306	0.0	350	0.0	349	0.1	1
Total net assets		790,845	84.1	836,142	85.7	817,818	85.0	18,324
Total of liabilities and net assets		940,800	100.0	975,444	100.0	962,602	100.0	12,842

Consolidated Quarterly Statements of Income

Accounts	Period	First quarter of fiscal 2007 From April 1, 2006 To June 30, 2006 (Unaudited)		First quarter of fiscal 2008 From April 1, 2007 To June 30, 2007 (Unaudited)		Increase/decrease (-) from the first quarter of fiscal 2007	Fiscal 2007 From April 1, 2006 To March 31, 2007	
		Amount	Percentage	Amount	Percentage		Amount	Percentage
		Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	%
Net sales		101,042	100.0	96,915	100.0	- 4,127	395,081	100.0
Cost of sales		63,998	63.3	61,057	63.0	- 2,941	251,516	63.7
Gross profit		37,044	36.7	35,858	37.0	- 1,186	143,565	36.3
Selling, general and administrative expenses		17,839	17.7	17,926	18.5	87	74,067	18.7
Operating income		19,204	19.0	17,931	18.5	- 1,273	69,497	17.6
Non-operating income		2,380	2.4	5,315	5.5	2,935	10,889	2.7
Interest income		2,203		2,987		784	10,330	
Exchange gains		-		1,951		1,951	-	
Other		176		375		199	558	
Non-operating expenses		2,127	2.1	224	0.2	- 1,903	2,808	0.7
Exchange losses		1,804		-		- 1,804	946	
Other		323		224		- 99	1,861	
Ordinary income		19,457	19.3	23,023	23.8	3,566	77,578	19.6
Extraordinary gains		2,129	2.1	46	0.0	- 2,083	2,246	0.6
Extraordinary losses		80	0.1	191	0.2	111	1,951	0.5
Income before income taxes and minority interests		21,506	21.3	22,878	23.6	1,372	77,874	19.7
Income taxes - current		5,884	5.8	7,262	7.5	1,378	17,902	4.5
Income taxes - deferred		2,205	2.2	1,859	1.9	- 346	12,497	3.2
Minority interests (- losses)		17	0.0	14	0.0	- 3	28	0.0
Net income		13,399	13.3	13,740	14.2	341	47,446	12.0

Consolidated Quarterly Statements of Cash Flows

Accounts	Period	First quarter of fiscal 2007 From April 1, 2006 To June 30, 2006 (Unaudited)	First quarter of fiscal 2008 From April 1, 2007 To June 30, 2007 (Unaudited)	Fiscal 2007 From April 1, 2006 To March 31, 2007
		Amount	Amount	Amount
		Millions of yen	Millions of yen	Millions of yen
I Operating Activities				
1. Income before income taxes and minority interests		21,506	22,878	77,874
2. Depreciation and amortization		13,742	12,784	61,141
3. Interest and dividends income	-	2,260	3,039	10,414
4. Foreign currency exchange losses (- gains) - net		1,183	3,546	1,966
5. Increase (- decrease) in net liability for retirement benefits	-	34	2	598
6. Decrease (- increase) in notes and accounts receivables - trade	-	3,156	384	562
7. Decrease (- increase) in inventories		2,052	5,827	4,724
8. Increase (- decrease) in notes and accounts payables - trade	-	611	1,588	5,237
9. Other – net	-	2,753	1,989	6,569
Sub-total		29,669	34,918	119,516
10. Interest and dividends - received		2,157	3,133	10,516
11. Income taxes – refunded (- paid)	-	8,329	5,713	26,103
Net cash provided by operating activities		23,498	32,338	103,929
II Investing Activities				
1. Decrease (- increase) in time deposits		15,438	31,934	8,385
2. Purchases of securities and investment securities	-	16,440	16,147	40,169
3. Proceeds from sales and repayments of securities and investment securities		9,140	24,411	40,054
4. Purchases of property, plant and equipment	-	20,687	16,996	68,985
5. Proceeds from sales of property, plant and equipment		11,237	157	11,289
6. Other – net	-	153	29	716
Net cash used in investing activities	-	1,465	40,538	50,142
III Financing Activities				
1. Purchases of treasury stock	-	4	5,011	17,031
2. Dividends paid	-	5,192	6,259	10,334
3. Other – net	-	1	1	1
Net cash used in financing activities	-	5,198	11,272	27,367
IV Effect of Exchange Rate Changes on Cash and Cash Equivalents		-	9,244	5,293
V Net Increase (- decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents		14,256	10,228	31,713
VI Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Year		280,465	312,178	280,465
VII Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Year		294,721	301,950	312,178

[Segment information]

1. Geographical segments

First quarter of fiscal 2007 (From April 1, 2006 to June 30, 2006) (Unaudited) (Millions of yen)

	Japan	Asia	Americas	Europe	Total	Eliminations / Corporate	Consolidated
Sales							
(1) Sales to customers	40,405	52,163	3,787	4,685	101,042	-	101,042
(2) Inter-area transfer	34,463	42,949	63	3	77,479	(77,479)	-
Total sales	74,869	95,113	3,851	4,688	178,522	(77,479)	101,042

First quarter of fiscal 2008 (From April 1, 2007 to June 30, 2007) (Unaudited) (Millions of yen)

	Japan	Asia	Americas	Europe	Total	Eliminations / Corporate	Consolidated
Sales							
(1) Sales to customers	36,860	52,269	3,366	4,419	96,915	-	96,915
(2) Inter-area transfer	53,070	54,840	52	16	107,980	(107,980)	-
Total sales	89,930	107,109	3,419	4,436	204,896	(107,980)	96,915

Fiscal 2007 (From April 1, 2006 to March 31, 2007) (Millions of yen)

	Japan	Asia	Americas	Europe	Total	Eliminations / Corporate	Consolidated
Sales							
(1) Sales to customers	153,999	208,816	14,139	18,126	395,081	-	395,081
(2) Inter-area transfer	170,030	192,925	234	49	363,240	(363,240)	-
Total sales	324,030	401,741	14,374	18,175	758,322	(363,240)	395,081

2. Sales to foreign customers

First quarter of fiscal 2007 (From April 1, 2006 to June 30, 2006) (Unaudited) (Millions of yen)

	Asia	Americas	Europe	Total
I Sales to foreign customers	52,409	4,062	4,256	60,728
II Net sales				101,042
III Sales to foreign customers as a percentage of net sales	51.9 %	4.0 %	4.2 %	60.1 %

First quarter of fiscal 2008 (From April 1, 2007 to June 30, 2007) (Unaudited) (Millions of yen)

	Asia	Americas	Europe	Total
I Sales to foreign customers	52,565	3,532	4,079	60,178
II Net sales				96,915
III Sales to foreign customers as a percentage of net sales	54.2 %	3.7 %	4.2 %	62.1 %

Fiscal 2007 (From April 1, 2006 to March 31, 2007) (Millions of yen)

	Asia	Americas	Europe	Total
I Sales to foreign customers	209,738	15,212	16,459	241,410
II Net sales				395,081
III Sales to foreign customers as a percentage of net sales	53.1 %	3.8 %	4.2 %	61.1 %

3. Actual sales

Actual sales by product category

(Millions of yen)

Product category		First quarter of fiscal 2007 From April 1, 2006 To June 30, 2006 (Unaudited)		First quarter of fiscal 2008 From April 1, 2007 To June 30, 2007 (Unaudited)		Increase/Decrease (-) from the first quarter of fiscal 2007		Fiscal 2007 From April 1, 2006 To March 31, 2007	
		Sales	Sales as a percentage of net sales	Sales	Sales as a percentage of net sales	Sales	Increase/ Decrease ratio	Sales	Sales as a percentage of net sales
Electronic Components	Integrated circuits	44,453	44.0%	43,177	44.6%	- 1,276	- 2.9%	173,441	43.9%
	Discrete semicon- ductor devices	39,483	39.1	39,378	40.6	- 105	- 0.3	156,535	39.6
	Passive components	6,317	6.2	5,499	5.7	- 818	- 12.9	24,735	6.3
	Displays	10,789	10.7	8,861	9.1	- 1,928	- 17.9	40,369	10.2
Total		101,042	100.0	96,915	100.0	4,127	- 4.1	395,081	100.0